
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-2047 Name: First Amendment, Agreement With T-Mobile USA,
Inc. - Technology Services Department

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:8/26/2021 Chief Systems and Services Officer

On agenda: Final action:9/22/2021 9/22/2021

Enactment date: 9/22/2021 21-1483Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of First Amendment, T-Mobile Project 10Million Agreement
(Program) dated July 1, 2021, by and between District and T-Mobile USA, Inc., Bellevue, VA, deleting
Section 5 of the Agreement in its entirety and replacing it with New Section 5, effectively for latter to
provide additional student hot spot services and associated cellular service, for a combined total of
10,000 lines of Service, for the period September 23, 2021 thru June 30, 2026, for a cumulative
amount  not to exceed $2,334,000.00, not exceeding $466,800.00 annually.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 21-2047 First Amendment, Agreement With T-Mobile USA, Inc. - Technology Services Department

Contact: Susan.Beltz@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

